Contractor and County agree for each consecutive calendar day that the work remains 
incomplete after the date established for substantial completion and/or final completion, the 
County will retain from the compensation otherwise to be paid to the Contractor the sum of 
nine hundred four dollars ($904.00) as liquidated damages. Th is liqu idated damages 
amount is the minimum measure of damages the County will sustain by fai lure of the 
Contractor to complete all remed ial work, correct deficient work, clean up the project and 
other miscellaneous tasks required to complete all work specified .

[...]

8.04 This Contract may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and 
all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument. 

ARTICLE 9- CONTRACT PAYMENT 

9.01 The County agrees to pay the Contractor for the faithful performance under this 
Contract for the agreed amount of Three hundred ninety-two thousand four hundred one point 
zero and Dollars ($392,401.00) and is based on the lump sum prices contained herein and 
subject to additions or deductions as modified. 

THIS SPACE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE 

OWNER/GOU NTY: 
HERNANDO COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 

Attest: Douglas A. Charvat, Jr.